
10 June 2003

TRICARE Central NDAA Travel Teleconference

Dial- In DSN 883-1599 or Commercial (719) 524-1599

TRICARE Central Lead Agent Office, Training Room

1000 – 1100 Mountain Time

Welcome of NEW participants 

· Roll Call
	TRICARE Central Travel Teleconferences

	MTF
	10-Jun-03

	Buckley
	 

	Cannon
	 

	Davis Monthan
	 

	Ellsworth
	 

	F.E. Warren
	 

	Fallon NAS
	 

	Ft Carson
	 

	Ft Huachuca
	 

	Ft Leavenworth
	 

	Ft Leonard Wood
	 

	Ft Riley
	 

	Grand Forks AFB
	 

	Hill
	 

	Holloman
	 

	Kirtland AFB
	 

	Luke 
	 

	Malmstrom
	 

	McConnell
	 

	Minot
	 

	Mountain Home
	 

	Nellis
	 

	Offutt
	 

	Peterson AFB
	 

	USAFA
	 

	William Beaumont AMC
	 

	Whiteman AFB
	 


Travel POC List:

	MTF/RMC or LAO
	POC
	e-mail
	Phone Nbr

	Buckley 
	SSG San Juanita Medrano
	SanJuanita.Medrano@buckley.af.mil
	303-677

	Buckley 
	SSgt Lisa Williams
	lisa.williams@buckley.af.mil
	303-677

	Cannon AFB - Primary
	Amn Crystal Kadel
	crystal.kadel@cannon.af.mil
	

	Cannon AFB - alternate
	TSgt Ahnrique Ross
	ahnrique.ross@cannon.af.mil
	

	Cannon AFB
	SSgt David Donnell
	david.connell@cannon.af.mil
	505-784

	Davis Monthan AFB (primary on 1 Apr 03)
	SSgt Stephen Martin
	stephen.martin@dm.af.mil
	520-228

	Davis Monthan AFB
	SSgt Sarah Weaver
	sarah.weaver@dm.af.mil
	520-228

	Davis Monthan AFB - alternate
	A1C Jennifer Champion
	jennifer.champion@dm.af.mil
	520-228

	Ellsworth
	Lt Stanton Applonie
	stanton.applonie@ellsworth.af.mil
	605-385

	Ellsworth AFB - alternate
	SSgt Bernadette Carroll
	bernadette.carroll@ellsworth.af.mil
	

	Ellsworth AFB 
	SSgt Tricia Walker
	Tricia.Walker@ellsworth.af.mil
	

	Ellsworth AFB
	Capt Catherine Burke
	catherine.burke@ellsworth.af.mil
	605-385

	Fallon NAS
	Shirley Fox
	sfox@bmcfal.med.navy.mil
	

	Fallon NAS
	William Cook
	wcook@bmcfal.med.navy.mil
	775-426

	FE Warren AFB
	Capt Wendy Mack
	wendy.mack@warren.af.mil
	307-773

	FE Warren AFB - alternate
	SSgt Laura Pennell
	Laura.Pennell@warren.af.mil
	307-773

	Fort Carson - alternate
	MAJ Ellen Daly 
	 Ellen.daly@amedd.army.mil
	719-526

	Fort Carson - Primary
	MSG Stacen Jones
	stacen.jone@cen.amedd.army.mil
	719-526

	Fort Carson - alternate
	Mr Virg Collins
	virg.collins@amedd.army.mil
	719-526

	Fort Carson - alternate
	Steven Herzberg
	steven.herzberg@amedd.army.mil
	719-524

	Fort Huachuca
	CPT Wendy H. Meggett
	wendy.meggett@cen.amedd.army.mil
	520-533

	Fort Huachuca
	Mr. Joseph B. Smith
	joseph.smith@cen.amedd.army.mil
	520-533

	Fort Huachuca - alternate
	SSG Dwayne Stubblefield
	dwane.stubblefield@cen.amedd.army.mil
	520-533

	Fort Leavenworth
	Larry Hammer
	larry.hammer@cen.amedd.army.mil
	913-684

	Fort Leavenworth
	Susan Watkins
	susan.watkins@cen.amedd.army.mil
	913-684

	Fort Leavenworth
	Brendale Hill-Blakely
	brendale.hill-blakley@cen.amedd.army.mil 
	913-684

	Fort Leavenworth
	SFC Brenda L. Sam
	brenda.sam@cen.amedd.army.mil  
	913-684

	Fort Leonard Wood
	Mrs. Sherry M. Skinner
	sherry.skinner@cen.amedd.army.mil
	573-596

	Fort Riley
	Ms. Stacy K. Cribb
	stacy .cribb@cen.amedd.army.mil
	785-239

	Fort Riley
	Ms. Sandy Mathews
	sandy.mathews@amedd.army.mil
	785-239

	Grand Forks AFB
	TSgt Mark Soper
	mark.soper@grandforks.af.mil
	701-747

	Hill AFB
	Mr Marty Kessler
	marty.kessler@hill.af.mil
	801-777

	Holloman AFB
	TSgt Keith Fields
	keith.fields@holloman.af.mil
	505-572

	Kirtland AFB
	1Lt Tanya Balyeat
	tanya.balyeat@kirtland.af.mil
	505-846

	Kirtland AFB
	SSgt Gabriela Jaramillo
	gabriela.jaramillo@kirtland.af.mil
	505-846

	Kirtland AFB
	Bah, Cheik
	cheick.bah@kirtland.af.mil
	505-846

	Luke AFB - Primary
	SSgt Christopher R. Loose
	christopher.loose@luke.af.mil
	623-856

	Luke AFB - Alternate
	SSgt Andrea M. Salinas
	andrea.salinas@luke.af.mil
	623-856

	Malmstrom AFB
	SrA Oliver Silva
	oliver.silva@malmstrom.af.mil
	406-731

	Malmstrom AFB - alternate
	TSgt Mark Clark
	mark.clark@malmstrom.af.mil
	406-731

	Malmstrom AFB - alternate
	Kimberly A. Huffman
	kimberly.huffman@malmstrom.af.mil
	406-731

	McConnell AFB - Primary
	Tresa Fresen
	tresa.friesen@mcconnell.af.mil
	316-759

	McConnell AFB - alternate
	SSgt Bonnie McGuffin
	bonnie.mcguffin@mcconnell.af.mil
	316-759

	McConnell AFB 
	SSgt Sascha Blasko
	Blasko Sascha SSgt 22 MDG/MDSS
	316-759

	McConnell AFB - alternate
	MSgt Jerald Jenkins
	jerald.jenkins@mcconnell.af.mil
	316-759

	McConnell AFB - alternate
	MSgt John Lovette
	john.lovette@mcconnell.af.mil
	

	Minot AFB
	Amn Natasha Stahura
	natasha.stahura@minot.af.mil
	701-723

	Mountain Home AFB - Alternate
	Hurt, Barbara, TSgt
	barbara.hurt@mthome.med.osd.mil
	208-828

	Mountain Home AFB - Alternate
	SSG Travis Dyer
	travis.dyer@mthome.med.osd.mil
	208-828

	Mountain Home AFB - Primary
	Gibson, Shannon
	Shanon.Gibson@mthome.med.osd.mil
	208-828

	Nellis AFB
	A1C Andrea Cherubin
	andrea.cherubin@nellis.af.mil
	702-653

	Offutt AFB
	TSgt Jackson
	heather.jackson@offutt.af.mil
	402-294

	Offutt AFB
	SrA Janice S. Chaves
	janice.chaves@offutt.af.mil
	402-294

	Peterson Air Force Base
	Clyde Maddox
	clyde.maddox@usafa.af.mil
	719-333

	US Air Force Academy
	MSgt John Tabb
	john.tabb@usafa.af.mil
	719-333

	
	SrA Jessica E. Holt
	jessica.holt@usafa.af.mil
	719-333

	White Sands Missile Range
	
	
	

	Whiteman AFB - Alternate
	Mrs. Julia Lowery-Dove
	julia.lowerydove@whiteman.af.mil
	660-687

	Whiteman AFB - Primary
	A1C Nathalie Kolecki
	nathalie.kolecki@whiteman.af.mil
	660-687

	Whiteman AFB - Primary
	TSGT William Barfknecht
	william.barfknecht@whiteman.af.mil
	660-687

	William Beaumont AMC - Primary
	SFC Mariluz Bonilla
	mariluz.bonilla@cen.amedd.army.mil
	915-569

	William Beaumont AMC
	SSG James Hart
	james.hart@amedd.army.mil
	915-569


Discussion on pending items from 2002 teleconferences

What is considered an “extended inpatient stay”?  

(Army - We are still awaiting an official response for that from MEDCOM) 

(Stacy Cribb)  Before Harold left we discussed inpatient stay, if an NMA is with and individual who was admitted then that is when their NMA duty is no longer part of the equation.  

(Air Force)  When an NMA later makes trips back and forth, he is not entitled to reimbursement, however one has to take into consideration the psychological support, moral support and look at it as a case-by-case basis.  It may be helpful with the recuperation so this has to be really looked at individually.  

The new TMA/GPMRC initiative –

The website for TRAC2es is as follows: www.trac2es.transcom.mil/ .  In order to work with the system it requires a password and a .mil site for connection.  The training is available through GPMRC.  It is important to document the information accordingly.  Remember this test is for 6 months.

Travel Spreadsheet – For tracking purposes, please fill out and return information Your Service POC’s are as follows:

MSgt Michelle Justice 
michelle.justice@langley.af.mil
MAJ Reginald Stewart 
Reginald.Stewart2@CEN.AMEDD.ARMY.MIL
LCDR Jacqueline Pruitt
JPruitt@US.MED.NAVY.MIL
The other spreadsheet that you can use for informal purposes is attached to the notes.  This will assist when you need to estimate the dollar amount you have spent on travel for beneficiaries and NMA’s.  

Roll Call and New issues 

· When determining the mode of travel it is up to the Travel POC and the orders approving official to determine what mode of travel the beneficiary and the NMA will take.  If the traveler decides to take another mode then they are responsible for the difference in the cost of the travel, i.e. the Travel POC determines it is most cost effective to travel by POC (which is estimated at $75 for gas costs) and the beneficiary and NMA decide to travel first class air (ticket cost is $475 per person).  Then the government reimbursement will be $75 to the driver and nothing for the passenger.  

· Up coming teleconferences:  . . . Because of the complexity of tasks in the field, many individuals have voiced that they cannot dial on to the Tuesday teleconferences.  During the teleconference an informal vote was taken and it was agreed that this office would facilitate this teleconference every other month.

· Survey:  In an effort to get the word out and give the opportunity to those individuals please let me know what you would want before the end of the month.  

· Which day of the week would you prefer to have these teleconferences?

· What time works best for you?

Scenario of the month:

A patient is a retired sponsor, he travels with an authorized NMA, and wife expires before he receives the reimbursement is filed, ca he be reimbursed?

When an individual expires, the survivor will be given a death certificate.  The surviving member can use the certificate and file for reimbursement on behalf of the expired individual.

The next TRICARE Travel Teleconference will be tentatively Tuesday, August 12, 2003.  1000 – 1100 Mountain Time.  Dial in will be Commercial:  719-524-1599 or DSN 883-2628.  Please note:  This date may change after the participants of the survey above agree upon another day for the teleconferences.

TC NDAA Travel Entitlement Teleconference


10 June  2003

Dial in- DSN:  883-1599

1000 – 1100 Mountain Time

Commercial (719) 524-1599


